Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101947156	ia_	
Tab settings			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard P. Williams	2. Name and address Name: Filte	ess of receiving party(ies) er-Medic, LLC : a Kentucky Limited	
Keith E. Blair	internal Address	. a kentucky bimited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? ☐ Yes ☐ No Liabilit	y Company	
3. Nature of conveyance:	the data has the side has the side of the		
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Me	lerger	3721 Collins Lane	
Security Agreement Gr	hange of Name		
Gther			
		ville State: Kentucky 40245	
Execution Date: 11/1/01	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 11/1/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10037907	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile Name: John F. Salazar	ad:	R 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Poutlinger Enclosed		
Internal Address: Middleton R 2500 Brown & Williamso	l □ Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address:			
City: <u>Louisvill</u> &tate:Kentucl	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
3.7	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
john F. Salazar, REq.	No. 39,353 / Young Signature		
lotal namber	or pages	ermation to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, (the "Inventors"), Richard P. Williams, whose post office address is 8406 Gloxinia Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40258; David H. Shupe, whose post office address is 3711 Cypress Springs Place, Louisville, Kentucky 40245; Thomas M. Holman, whose post office address is 5147 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Cape Coral, Florida 33914; and, Keith E. Blair, whose post office address is 3203 Dunlova Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40241, have invented certain improvements in a MOBILE FILTER CLEANING SYSTEM, (the "Invention"), and have executed a utility application for United States Letters Patent of the same title filed herewith (the "Application"); and

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), Filter-Medic, LLC, of Louisville, Kentucky, a Kentucky Limited Liability company whose post office address is 3721 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and the **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. We also agree

PATENT REEL: 012449 FRAME: 0842 that Assignee, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention, and we agree to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee. Richard P. Williams

Executed this 1 day of November, 2001 at 3:00, P.M. STATE OF KI) ss: 226-52-1620 COUNTY OF JEFF Before me personally appeared Richard P. Williams, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of Nev., 2001. My Commission expires: 6-18-2005 (Scal) Executed this \(\frac{1}{2001} \) at \(\frac{3}{2001} \) at \(\frac{3}{2001} \) at \(\frac{3}{2001} \) SS: \(342-46-0097 \) STATE OF KY COUNTY OF JEFF

Before me personally appeared David H. Shupe, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this / day of ______, 2001.

greet and the second	My Comunission expires: 6-18-2005
	Hanest France
(Seal)	Morary Public
	- 110
	Thomas M. Holman
	Thomas M. Holman
	Executed this Aday of Nov 2001 at 0 /
STATE (of EC
) SS:
COUNTY	FOF LEE
	Before me personally appeared Thomas M. Holman, and asknowledged the
foregoing	instrument to be his free act and deed this day of NOV , 2001.
	My Commission expires: 6-4-05
	Charlette C. My com
OFFICIAL NOTA	RYSEAL Notery Public
CHARLOTTE A	MINIO
COMMISSION NO	DD031249 / DZ ~/// - ////
IY COMMISSION IX	Your F Blair
	Executed this Lotday of Warnhes , 2001 at 3:00pm.
chate /	
)ss: 304-62-3699
COUNT	OF JEHERSON
	Before me personally appeared Keith E. Blair, and acknowledged the foregoing
instrume	at to be his free act and deed this 15 day of Neu. 2001.
	May Commission expires: 6-18-2005
	Netwo F. Truck
	Manual O. 1 Post in
(Seal)	regulary radius
•	
	2
	- 3-

REEL: 012449 FRAME: 0844